900236907 10/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Learning Tree International, Inc.		06/07/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Learning Tree Farms, LLC
Street Address:	3876 Learning Tree Lane
City:	Delaplane
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20144
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2645990	LEARNING TREE FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6175266448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2206112121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0615

OP \$40,00 2645990

900236907

Date:	10/24/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=learning tree international assign lea source=learning tree international assign lea source=learning tree international assign lea	aming tree farms#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0616

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS IN UNITED STATES

LEARNING TREE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1805 Library Street, Reston, Virginia 20190, is the owner of the service mark and service mark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **LEARNING TREE INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.** hereby assigns to **LEARNING TREE FARMS**, **LLC**, a Colorado limited liability company with a place of business at 3876 Learning Tree Lane, Delaplane, Virginia 20144, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark and service mark registration identified on Schedule A and the service marks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks and the right to recover for past infringement.

LEARNING TREE INTERNATIONAL, INC. further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by **LEARNING TREE FARMS**, **LLC** to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 7th day of June 2011.

LEARNING TREE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Nulous R. Schools

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

County of Fair hav)

On this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1000}{200}$, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared $\frac{1000}{200}$ $\frac{1000}{200}$, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

SHAWN L. BILLER-URICK Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. #252809 My Commission Exps. Co. 01, 2013 Notary Public

My commission expires:

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State/Commonwealth of Virginia	
County of Fauguica	
On this the <u>U</u> day of <u>Tune</u>	(Mo.), 2011 (Yr.), before me,
Nama Campbell Name of Notary Public	the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared David C. C	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me - OR
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signilature of Notary Public
	req # 7215046
	My Commission Expires January 31, 2012
Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above	Any Other Required Information (Printed Name of Notary, Expiration Date, etc.)
Not required by law, this information can be useful to those and prevent fraud.	alean alcan
Description of Any Attached Document	Tob or mann nere
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Number	er of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2009 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • NNA Members-Only Hotline 1-888-876-0827 Item #15936

Schedule A Assignment of Service Marks

Registered Service Mark

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LEARNING TREE FARMS	2645990	11/05/02

Common Law Mark

LEARNING TREE FARMS and design



ActiveUS 71941920v.1

RECORDED: 10/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0619